85217185

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engius, LLC		109/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	27700 SW Parkway Ave
City:	Wilsonville
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85217185	INTELLICURE
Serial Number:	76617192	INTELLIROCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Tidman

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave, N.W>

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95766-20066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Tidman
Signature:	/Mark Tidman/

900201721 REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0878

Date:	09/09/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=intellicure SKMBT_C652D11090814 source=intellicure SKMBT_C652D11090814	. •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Engius, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of FLIR Systems, Inc., and an Oklahoma limited liability company, having an address of 712 Eastgate, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, FLIR Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Oregon, having a place of business at 27700 SW Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville Oregon 97070 U.S.A. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid Trademarks to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR Engius, LLC	ASSIGNEE FLIR Systems, Inc.
By:	By:
Name: Michael Fox	Name: Chois Lewis
Title:	Title: 1/2 & Kluef IP Course
Date: 9/6/2011	Date: 9/3/4

Schedule A

Trademark	App. No.	Country
INTELLICURE	85/217185	U.S.
INTELLIROCK	76/617192	U.S.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 09/09/2011